

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2094 OF 2009

Nehru Science Centre .. Petitioner

Vs

Sulabha D. Khot and Another .. Respondents

Renuka Rele i/b Haresh Mehta & Co for the petitioner

Gayatri Singh & Bhavna Mhatre for the respondent nos. 1 and 2

CORAM : Smt. V.K. TAHILRAMANI, J.

DATE : 6th October, 2009

P.C.:

1. The learned counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 2 waives notice for respondent nos. 1 and 2. Place for admission on 18th November, 2009 at bottom of the board.
2. It is made clear that the matter may be finally disposed of at the admission stage itself on that day.

(SMT. V.K. TAHILRAMANI, J)

