

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2094 OF 2009

Nehru Science Centre  
V/S  
Sulabha D.khot And Anr. ....Petitioner  
....Respondent

**CORAM : A. K. MENON, J**

**DATE : 31st January, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Due to Paucity of time, Stand Over to 27/02/2018. Ad-interim relief if any to Continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**