

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2094 OF 2009

Nehru Science CentrePETITIONER

V/S

Sulabha D.khot And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr. Vijay Vidya a/w Mr. Vipul Patel, Mr. Rachit Bharwada i/b
M/s Haresh Mehta 7 Co. for the Petitioner.

Mr. A. M. Udane for the Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Jaiprakash Sawant for the Respondent No. 2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 25th April, 2024

P.C. :

Stand Over to 29/04/2024. List the matter under the caption
"Settlement".

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)