

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2094 OF 2009

Nehru Science Centre .....PETITIONER

V/S

Sulabha D.khot And Anr. ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Vijay Vaidya A/W Mr. Vipul Patil i/by Haresh Mehta &  
Co. for the Petitioner.

Ms. Anubha Rastogi A/W Ms. Preksha Jain for the Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J**

**DATE : 9th January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 23/01/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**